ONONDAGA COUNTY COMPTROLLER'S OFFICE

Sales Tax Distributions by Onondaga County of its 4% Sales Tax
Calendar Year Basis

Year of Receipt

County
Onondaga County
City

City of Syracuse
Towns
Camillus
Cicero

Clay

Dewitt
Elbridge
Fabius
Geddes-Cash
Lafayette
Lysander
Manlius
Marcellus
Onondaga
Otisco
Pompey
Salina
Skaneateles
Spafford
Tully

Van Buren

Villages
Camillus
Cicero/N. Syracuse
Clay/N. Syracuse
E. Syracuse
Elbridge

Jordan

Fabius Credit
Solvay
Lysander/Bville
Fayetteville
Manlius

Minoa

Marcellus
Liverpool
Skaneateles
Tully

Van Buren/Bville

GRAND TOTAL

NOTE: All of the Towns and the Village of Fabius take sales tax as a credit against the County Tax Rate, except for Geddes

2007

$140,068,292.85

$61,072,741.90

$5,073,483.13
$6,034,021.07
$12,482,384.46
$5,072,494.95
$922,829.93
$398,301.50
$2,890,583.17
$1,093,310.71
$3,640,566.28
$5,070,382.60
$1,121,467.67
$4,765,713.36
$581,697.36
$1,394,672.00
$6,965,212.72
$1,088,486.13
$378,453.71
$514,003.21
$2,490,646.61

61,978,710.58

$168,801.57
$301,574.34
$833,579.33
$380,041.81
$242,443.05
$215,382.21
$50,236.23
$1,125,231.18
$725,668.17
$887,894.45
$831,588.95
$428,788.05
$308,246.34
$568,819.43
$565,496.75
$95,727.76
$375,789.81

$8,105,309.42

$287,241,990.68

48.76%

21.26%

21.58%

2.82%

Schools
Baldwinsville
Cato-Meridian
Cazenovia
Central Square
Syracuse

ESM

F-M

Fabius

Homer

J-D

J-E

Lafayette
Liverpool
Marcellus
Moravia

North Syracuse
Onondaga
Phoenix
Lyncourt
Skaneateles
Solvay

Tully

West Genesee
West Hill

$1,278,151.49
$9,610.16
$17,618.63
$206,618.48
$4,422,276.01
$738,380.75
$1,012,270.35
$195,406.61
$4,805.08
$600,635.10
$309,126.87
$201,813.39
$1,710,608.76
$454,880.98
$1,601.70
$2,066,184.74
$209,821.86
$56,059.27
$73,677.90
$304,321.78
$352,372.59
$265,881.13
$1,093,956.72
$430,855.58

$16,016,935.93

which takes all cash and Cicero which takes $600,000 cash, Dewitt which takes $500,000 cash and Van Buren which
takes $250,000 cash. The City, Schools and other Villages take cash. City share is 22.80% with School District.

In addition, we pay the City of Syracuse an additional $3,000,000 per sales tax contractual agreement.

Data is for statistical purposes only and is unaudited.

City of Syracuse

Syracuse School District

Total
Contractual Expense

Adjusted Total Paid to City

$61,072,741.90
$4,422,276.01

$65,495,017.91
$3,000,000.00

$68,495,017.91

22.80%

5.58%
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