ONONDAGA COUNTY COMPTROLLER'S OFFICE

Sales Tax Distributions by Onondaga County of its 4% Sales Tax

Calendar Year Basis

Year of Receipt 2007

County			<u>Schools</u>		
Onondaga County	\$140,068,292.85	48.76%	Baldwinsville	\$1,278,151.49	
<u>City</u>	Ψ110,000,202.00	10.7 0 70	Cato-Meridian	\$9,610.16	
City of Syracuse	\$61,072,741.90	21.26%	Cazenovia	\$17,618.63	
Towns	Ψ01,072,711.00	21.2070	Central Square	\$206,618.48	
Camillus	\$5,073,483.13		Syracuse	\$4,422,276.01	
Cicero	\$6,034,021.07		ESM	\$738,380.75	
Clay	\$12,482,384.46		F-M	\$1,012,270.35	
Dewitt	\$5,072,494.95		Fabius	\$195,406.61	
Elbridge	\$922,829.93		Homer	\$4,805.08	
Fabius	\$398,301.50		J-D	\$600,635.10	
Geddes-Cash	\$2,890,583.17		J-E	\$309,126.87	
Lafayette	\$1,093,310.71		Lafayette	\$201,813.39	
Lysander	\$3,640,566.28		Liverpool	\$1,710,608.76	
Manlius	\$5,070,382.60		Marcellus	\$454,880.98	
Marcellus	\$1,121,467.67		Moravia	\$1,601.70	
Onondaga	\$4,765,713.36		North Syracuse	\$2,066,184.74	
Otisco	\$581,697.36		Onondaga	\$209,821.86	
Pompey	\$1,394,672.00		Phoenix	\$56,059.27	
Salina	\$6,965,212.72		Lyncourt	\$73,677.90	
Skaneateles	\$1,088,486.13		Skaneateles	\$304,321.78	
Spafford	\$378,453.71		Solvay	\$352,372.59	
Tully	\$514,003.21		Tully	\$265,881.13	
Van Buren	\$2,490,646.61		West Genesee	\$1,093,956.72	
van Baron	\$ 61,978,710.58	21.58%	West Hill	\$430,855.58	
<u>Villages</u>	Ψ 01,070,710.00	21.0070	vvoot i iii	\$16,016,935.93	5.58%
Camillus	\$168,801.57			Ψ10,010,000.00	0.0070
Cicero/N. Syracuse	\$301,574.34				
Clay/N. Syracuse	\$833,579.33				
E. Syracuse	\$380,041.81				
Elbridge	\$242,443.05				
Jordan	\$215,382.21				
Fabius Credit	\$50,236.23				
Solvay	\$1,125,231.18				
Lysander/Bville	\$725,668.17				
Fayetteville	\$887,894.45				
Manlius	\$831,588.95				
Minoa	\$428,788.05				
Marcellus	\$308,246.34				
Liverpool	\$568,819.43				
Skaneateles	\$565,496.75				
Tully	\$95,727.76				
Van Buren/Bville	\$375,789.81				
	\$8,105,309.42	2.82%			
	\$5,100,000.1Z				
ODAND TOTAL	*				

NOTE: All of the Towns and the Village of Fabius take sales tax as a credit against the County Tax Rate, except for Geddes which takes all cash and Cicero which takes \$600,000 cash, Dewitt which takes \$500,000 cash and Van Buren which takes \$250,000 cash. The City, Schools and other Villages take cash. City share is 22.80% with School District. In addition, we pay the City of Syracuse an additional \$3,000,000 per sales tax contractual agreement. Data is for statistical purposes only and is unaudited.

\$287,241,990.68

City of Syracuse	\$61,072,741.90	
Syracuse School District	\$4,422,276.01	
Total	\$65,495,017.91	22.80%
Contractual Expense	\$3,000,000.00	
Adjusted Total Paid to City	\$68,495,017.91	

GRAND TOTAL